



Network Notification

Notice Date: January 15, 2019
To: Georgia Medicaid Health Partners
From: CareSource®
Subject: Chiropractic Services
Effective Date: February 15, 2019

Effective February 15, 2019, **Chiropractic Services** will no longer be a value added benefit for CareSource Georgia Medicaid, PeachCare for Kids® or Planning for Healthy Babies® members.

We are currently revising our member handbook and provider manual to reflect the update.

Please contact CareSource Provider Services at **855-202-1058** for additional questions.

GA-P-0612
DCH Approved: 01/15/2019